
 

u3a 40th Anniversary Charity Bridge Festival 
Manual Scoring 

 
The ECatsBridge software will provide us with a national set of results for each event similar to this: 
 
Rank Players_Names % Club_Name 

1 Pien van Soest - Kathi Zendralli 64.32 Bridgeclub Chur 
2 Hr. Iain Richardson - Hr. Anton Stalder 64.07 Bridgeclub Baden 
3 Hr. Gernot Riedel - Hr. Fabian Tschachtli 61.48 Bridgeclub Baden 
4 Marianne Flury - Peter Flury 61.11 Bridgeclub Chur 
5 Norma Ceriani - Ueli Flury 59.63 Bridgeclub Chur 
6 BALSOFIORE Natalino - LEDERGERBER Irene 58.64 Bridge Club Höfe 
7 Alice Schlegel - Rosina Zinsli 56.91 Bridgeclub Chur 
8 LAKOMY Christina - MATTER Urs 55.42 Bridge Club Höfe 
9 ZÜRCHER Hans - VAN WILLIGENBURG Marion 55.00 Bridge Club Höfe 

10 Linda Bagnoud - Tamer Zeynioglu 54.57 Bridgeclub Chur 
10 Bruno Sautier - Jean-Paul Walder 54.57 Bridgeclub Chur 
12 Fr. Matilde Heinser - Fr. Erna Peterhans 54.20 Bridgeclub Baden 
13 Fr. Vreni Fischer-Hui - Hr. Mariusz Kraszewski 52.47 Bridgeclub Baden 
14 GRETER Veronika - SPORER Daca 51.23 Bridge Club Höfe 
15 BUCHER Rose - SIR Jana 51.11 Bridge Club Höfe 
16 WOUTERS Ria - SPAARGAREN Hennie 49.44 Bridge Club Höfe 
17 DUBLER Erich - WETTER Therese 49.31 Bridge Club Höfe 
18 Fr. Monica Oertli - Hr. Flemming Eriksen 48.77 Bridgeclub Baden 
19 KELLER Fredi - KELLER Marianne 48.61 Bridge Club Höfe 
20 Fr. Madeleine Zumstein - Hr. Werner Zumstein 48.40 Bridgeclub Baden 

 
Based upon an output xml file from (mostly) online Bridge platforms. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Some u3a bridge groups do not have access to electronic scoring, but rely upon an excel 
spreadsheet to calculate the sessions results 
 
We can accommodate those u3a bridge groups in post-match hybrid results, if they are able to supply 
their results in an excel spreadsheet in the following format :  
 
Rank Players_Names % Club_Name % Club_Name 

1 Fred Smith & Freda Smith   57.21 Evesham 

2 
Tim Brown & Tarquin 
Clarke   51.82 Evesham 

3 etc.     
4 etc.     

 
This will provide the following hybrid results 
 
Rank Players_Names % Club_Name % Club_Name 
  Online F2f Club 

1 Pien van Soest - Kathi Zendralli 64.32 Bridgeclub Chur   
2 Hr. Iain Richardson - Hr. Anton Stalder 64.07 Bridgeclub Baden   
3 Hr. Gernot Riedel - Hr. Fabian Tschachtli 61.48 Bridgeclub Baden   
4 Marianne Flury - Peter Flury 61.11 Bridgeclub Chur   
5 Norma Ceriani - Ueli Flury 59.63 Bridgeclub Chur   
6 BALSOFIORE Natalino - LEDERGERBER Irene 58.64 Bridge Club Höfe   
7 Fred Smith & Freda Smith   57.21 Evesham 
8 Alice Schlegel - Rosina Zinsli 56.91 Bridgeclub Chur   
9 LAKOMY Christina - MATTER Urs 55.42 Bridge Club Höfe   

10 ZÜRCHER Hans - VAN WILLIGENBURG Marion 55.00 Bridge Club Höfe   
11 Linda Bagnoud - Tamer Zeynioglu 54.57 Bridgeclub Chur   
12 Bruno Sautier - Jean-Paul Walder 54.57 Bridgeclub Chur   
13 Fr. Matilde Heinser - Fr. Erna Peterhans 54.20 Bridgeclub Baden   
14 Fr. Vreni Fischer-Hui - Hr. Mariusz Kraszewski 52.47 Bridgeclub Baden   
15 Tim Brown & Tarquin Clarke   51.82 Evesham 
16 GRETER Veronika - SPORER Daca 51.23 Bridge Club Höfe   
17 BUCHER Rose - SIR Jana 51.11 Bridge Club Höfe   
18 WOUTERS Ria - SPAARGAREN Hennie 49.44 Bridge Club Höfe   
19 DUBLER Erich - WETTER Therese 49.31 Bridge Club Höfe   
20 Fr. Monica Oertli - Hr. Flemming Eriksen 48.77 Bridgeclub Baden   

 
 
 
Please note that whilst the ECatsBridge results will be available the next day, it will take a few days 
longer to manually consolidate the hybrid results. 
 
 
 


